
4.2.3. Evolució de la Plantilla d'Ocupacions de PAS per rang d'edat
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Rang
d'edat

Indicadores
Año
Sexo

personal

Plantilla d'Ocupacions de PAS
2010 2011 2012

Dona Home Total Dona Home Total Dona Home Total
<=25 anys

25-29 anys

30-34 anys

25-39 anys

40-44 anys

45-49 anys

50-54 anys

55-59 anys

60-64 anys

>=65 anys

Total

- 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 2

5 3 8 4 2 6 4 3 7

65 37 102 56 26 82 38 29 67

146 64 210 127 61 188 115 65 180

271 150 421 255 142 397 238 116 354

305 162 467 315 172 487 306 175 481

218 125 343 225 127 352 243 132 375

137 53 190 157 65 222 163 79 242

90 34 124 97 37 134 110 41 151

18 7 25 18 8 26 16 9 25

1.255 636 1.891 1.254 642 1.896 1.233 651 1.884



4.2.3. Evolució de la Plantilla d'Ocupacions de PAS per rang d'edat
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Rang
d'edat

Indicadores
Año
Sexo

personal

Plantilla d'Ocupacions de PAS
2013 2014

Dona Home Total Dona Home Total
<=25 anys

25-29 anys

30-34 anys

25-39 anys

40-44 anys

45-49 anys

50-54 anys

55-59 anys

60-64 anys

>=65 anys

Total

1 - 1 - - -

2 3 5 2 2 4

29 21 50 20 10 30

106 63 169 101 59 160

184 97 281 169 96 265

330 174 504 317 160 477

251 138 389 270 145 415

170 92 262 196 100 296

124 46 170 111 50 161

20 10 30 29 11 40

1.217 644 1.861 1.215 633 1.848


